Copyright 2019. All rights reserved.
GLOBAL STANDARD  Page 1 of 15
MV SINGLE-PHASE SECTIONALIZERS
GSCM006
Rev. 0
23/12/2019
MV SINGLE-PHASE SECTIONALIZERS
Countries’ I&N  Elaborated by

3.  LIST OF COMPONENTS
The following components are covered by this global standard:
Type code Description
GSCM006/1 MV single-phase sectionalizer 15 kV
GSCM006/2 MV single-phase sectionalizer 27 kV
GSCM006/3 MV single-phase sectionalizer 38 kV
Table 1: List of components
 Enel Distribución Colombia Colombia
 Enel Distribución Perú Perú
 Edesur Argentina
 Enel Distribución Chile Chile
 Enel Distribuição Ceará Brazil
 Enel Distribuição Rio Brazil
 Enel Distribuição Goiás Brazil
 Enel Distribuição São Paulo Brazil
Copyright 2019. All rights reserved.
GLOBAL STANDARD  Page 6 of 15
MV SINGLE-PHASE SECTIONALIZERS
GSCM006
Rev. 0
23/12/2019
4.  REFERENCE LAWS AND STANDARDS
4.1 Laws
4.1.1  Colombia
RETIE - Reglamento Técnico de Instalaciones Eléctricas.
The sectionalizers must have Certificate of Product Compliance with RETIE.
4.2 Standards
4.2.1  Common international standards
The below listed reference documents shall be intended in the in-force edition at the contract date.
Unless otherwise specified, these documents are valid until the new editions replace them.
 ANSI/IEEE C37.63-2013 Standard Requirements for Overhead, Pad-Mounted, Dry-
Vault, and Submersible Automatic Line Sectionalizers for Alternating Current Systems Up
to 38 kV.
 IEC 60529:1989 Degrees of protection provided by enclosures (IP Code)
4.2.2      Local standards
 E-MT-001 Especificación de desconectadores fusibles monofásicos
 E.T. 277 Chaves Fusíveis tipo C
5.  SERVICE CONDITIONS
Service conditions are the normal service conditions for outdoor switchgear according to IEEE
C37.63, with the following modifications:
o SPS class (IEC 60815-1):   Heavy (d)
Enel Ceará (Brasil) - Very Heavy (e)
6.  DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION
6.1 Constructive characteristics
The sectionalizer has to be manufactured in compliance with the reference standards pointed out in
section 4.2.
Copyright 2019. All rights reserved.
GLOBAL STANDARD  Page 7 of 15
MV SINGLE-PHASE SECTIONALIZERS
GSCM006
Rev. 0